

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/07/2025 12:53:46
PAGE: 1 of 16

POSTING NO: 363981 City Carrier
JobID: 95442607 CARRIER TECHNICIAN
OPENING DATE: 03/26/2025 CLOSING DATE: 04/02/2025
KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCSESSEFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
78028 BELMONT Foot 01/14/2019 03/19/2019
78029 BELMONT Foot 01/14/2019 03/19/2019
78030 BELMONT Foot 01/14/2019 03/19/2019
78033 BELMONT Foot 01/14/2019 03/19/2019
78039 BELMONT Dismount 01/14/2019 03/19/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0780260
RHD & LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225196 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242423
CMS Route(s): 78039, 78033, 78030, 78029, 78028

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DAVIS, M EMP ID: 5843 EFFECTIVE: 04/19/2025 SEN DATE: 07/27/2024 Rank: 089

JobID: 95415430 CARRIER TECHNICIAN
KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCSESSEFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
20019 LEXINGTON Park and Loop 05/02/2005 10/30/2019
20022 LEXINGTON Park and Loop 05/02/2005 10/30/2019
20023 LEXINGTON Park and Loop 05/02/2005 10/30/2019
21017 LEXINGTON Park and Loop 04/30/2007 10/30/2019
21021 LEXINGTON Park and Loop 04/30/2007 10/30/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0730330 RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6223344
NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS Job Slot ID: 6169288 CMS Route(s): 73023,
73022, 73021, 73019, 73017

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: COMAS, J EMP ID: 6590 EFFECTIVE: 04/19/2025 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 180

JobID: 95186934 CARRIER TECHNICIAN
KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCSESSEFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
61071 NEWTON HIGHLANDS Foot / / 01/08/2020
61072 NEWTON HIGHLANDS Foot / / 01/08/2020
61073 NEWTON HIGHLANDS Foot / / 01/08/2020
61079 NEWTON HIGHLANDS Foot / / 01/08/2020
61075 NEWTON HIGHLANDS Foot / / 01/08/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0610070
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222331 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6160930
CMS Route(s): 61079, 61071, 61072, 61073, 61075

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PRADINES, T EMP ID: 7508 EFFECTIVE: 04/19/2025 SEN DATE: 09/07/2024 Rank: 014

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/07/2025 12:53:46
PAGE: 2 of 16

JobID: <u>95324564</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCSESSEFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	60042	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019	
	60043	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019	
	60045	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019	
	60051	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1600090
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
Route(s): 60067, 60042, 60043, 60045, 60051

QUALIFICATIONS: 2-TON LHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95412660</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCSESSEFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	58031	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019	
	58032	NEWTONVILLE	Park and Loop	10/01/2018	01/08/2019	
	58033	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019	
	58034	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019	
	58035	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1600130
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224483
CMS Route(s): 58031, 58032, 58033, 58034, 58035
730 START TIME FOR RTES: 34; 31 800 START TIME FOR RTES 33; 32; 35#
##

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: JOHNSON, E EMP ID: 0112 EFFECTIVE: 04/19/2025 SEN DATE: 06/15/2024 Rank: 001

JobID: <u>95425313</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCSESSEFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	62061	NEWTONVILLE	Park and Loop	10/01/2018	01/08/2019	
	62062	NEWTONVILLE	Park and Loop	10/01/2018	01/08/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 23

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; SCHED: 0930-1800
ROUTES: 60064, 5837-Set B, 5839-Set C, N/S SetD, 6071-Set E, 60068
RI Stf Pkg 3/2007

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ZENG, A EMP ID: 6123 EFFECTIVE: 04/19/2025 SEN DATE: 11/18/2023 Rank: 136

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/07/2025 12:53:46
PAGE: 3 of 16

JobID: 95148077 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
53010 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/21/2024 01/15/2025
53029 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/21/2024 01/15/2025
53033 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/21/2024 01/15/2025
51016 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 03/05/2018 06/05/2018
52058 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/26/2018 06/05/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242221
CMS Route(s): 52058, 54010, 51016, 54029, 54033

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95154388 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
53027 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/21/2024 01/15/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0540640
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224749 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
STAFFING PACKAGE 4/06
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242238
CMS Route(s): 53027

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95289425 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
52021 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 03/05/2018 06/05/2018
53015 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/21/2024 01/15/2025
53024 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/21/2024 01/15/2025
53052 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/26/2018 06/05/2018
53009 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/21/2024 01/15/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0540420
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224845 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242304
CMS Route(s): 53024, 52021, 54015, 53009, 53052

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/07/2025 12:53:46
PAGE: 4 of 16

JobID: 95351623 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
51097 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Dismount 02/26/2018 06/05/2018
53005 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/21/2024 01/15/2025
53053 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/21/2024 01/15/2025
52054 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/26/2018 06/05/2018
51041 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/26/2018 06/05/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0540490
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
U-SET INCLUDES ASSIGNMENT 54054
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224725
CMS Route(s): 52054, 53005, 51097, 54041, 53053

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95361027 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
51035 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/26/2018 06/05/2018
53060 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/21/2024 01/15/2025
53069 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/21/2024 01/15/2025
51050 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/26/2018 06/05/2018
52020 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 03/05/2018 06/05/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0541670
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224729 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242224
Route(s): 51035, 53060, 53069, 51050, 52020

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95411936 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
53015 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/21/2024 01/15/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224785 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
STAFFING PACKAGE 4/06
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242265
CMS Route(s): 54015

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/07/2025 12:53:46
PAGE: 5 of 16

JobID: <u>95073887</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	72002	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/13/2019	08/07/2019	
	72005	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/13/2019	08/07/2019	
	72009	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Dismount	05/13/2019	08/07/2019	
	72017	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/13/2019	08/07/2019	
	72028	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0720130
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224918 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242359
CMS Route(s): 72028, 72017, 72009, 72005, 72002

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CARLSON, D EMP ID: 9084 EFFECTIVE: 04/19/2025 SEN DATE: 08/10/2024 Rank: 008

JobID: <u>95454301</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	72013	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019	
	72014	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019	
	72021	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019	
	72006	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/13/2019	08/07/2019	
	72020	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224856 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
Route(s): 72021, 72020, 72014, 72013, 72006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95365867</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	65020	WEST NEWTON	Foot	01/07/2008	09/30/2020	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1600150
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224571 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242113
CMS Route(s): 65020

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/07/2025 12:53:46
PAGE: 6 of 16

JobID: 95281583 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
34005 ALLSTON Foot 02/12/2007 01/05/2016
34008 ALLSTON Foot 02/12/2007 01/05/2016
34013 ALLSTON Foot 02/12/2007 01/05/2016
34019 ALLSTON Foot 02/12/2007 01/05/2016
34006 ALLSTON Foot 02/12/2007 01/05/2016

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0340570
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6221274
CMS Route(s): 34005, 34006, 34008, 34013,34019

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95366071 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
34048 ALLSTON Foot 02/12/2007 01/05/2016
34087 ALLSTON Foot 02/12/2007 01/05/2016
34003 ALLSTON Foot 02/12/2007 01/05/2016
34009 ALLSTON Foot 02/12/2007 01/05/2016

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0340010
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
ONE AND ONE HALF TON CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
Route(s): 34087; 34048; 34009; 34003; 34074 (0930-1800)

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95191465 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
36002 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/22/2013 07/02/2013
36004 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/22/2013 07/02/2013
36011 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/29/2013 07/02/2013
36014 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/29/2013 07/02/2013
36022 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/29/2013 07/02/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTES: 36004, 36014, 36022, 36011, 360002,

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: STERLING, W EMP ID: 8497 EFFECTIVE: 04/19/2025 SEN DATE: 08/10/2024 Rank: 137

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/07/2025 12:53:46
PAGE: 7 of 16

JobID: <u>95278574</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	36010	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/29/2013	07/02/2013	
	36013	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/22/2013	07/02/2013	
	36016	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/29/2013	07/02/2013	
	36017	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/29/2013	07/02/2013	
	36020	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/22/2013	07/02/2013	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224175 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241833
CMS Route(s): 36010, 36013, 36016, 36017, 36020

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KELLEHER, J EMP ID: 9580 EFFECTIVE: 04/19/2025 SEN DATE: 06/15/2024 Rank: 031

JobID: <u>95376735</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	30019	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	04/27/2019	07/31/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
DUPLICATE OF JOB #6241650 - RTE 30019 REESTABLISHED AS A
RESULT OF A GRIEVANCE SETTLEMENT FEB 2004 BT 021004
CMS Job Slot ID: 6447250
CMS Route(s): 30019

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BAYARD, E EMP ID: 4829 EFFECTIVE: 04/19/2025 SEN DATE: 11/20/2021 Rank: 002

JobID: <u>95078525</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	26019	MATTAPAN	Foot	02/28/2005	10/29/2020	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0260410
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221992 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6157595
CMS Route(s): 26019

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LANTZ, J EMP ID: 8506 EFFECTIVE: 04/19/2025 SEN DATE: 04/08/2023 Rank: 086

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/07/2025 12:53:46
PAGE: 8 of 16

JobID: 95313334	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	26013	MATTAPAN		Foot	02/28/2005	10/29/2020
	26006	MATTAPAN		Dismount	02/28/2005	10/29/2020
	26008	MATTAPAN		Foot	02/28/2005	10/29/2020
	26021	MATTAPAN		Foot	02/28/2005	10/29/2020
	26028	MATTAPAN		Foot	02/28/2005	10/29/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTES 26016,26013,26006,26008,26021
LLV, 1.5 & 2 TON VEHICLE CERTIFICATION
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225145 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BRAIMAH, A EMP ID: 3984 EFFECTIVE: 04/19/2025 SEN DATE: 07/27/2024 Rank: 146

JobID: 95113054	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	86026	MILTON		Curbline Motorized	01/09/2006	08/24/2011
	86027	MILTON		Foot	05/09/2005	08/24/2011
	86040	MILTON		Foot	05/09/2005	08/24/2011
	86041	MILTON		Curbline Motorized	05/09/2005	08/24/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6228559 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243104
CMS Route(s): 86060, 86041, 86040, 86027, 86026

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LO, J EMP ID: 6259 EFFECTIVE: 04/19/2025 SEN DATE: 10/21/2023 Rank: 138

JobID: 95242310	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	86001	MILTON		Foot	05/09/2005	08/24/2011
	86006	MILTON		Foot	05/09/2005	08/24/2011
	86018	MILTON		Curbline Motorized	05/09/2005	08/24/2011
	86022	MILTON		Foot	05/09/2005	08/24/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6228532 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243099
CMS Route(s): 86059, 86022, 86018, 86006, 86001

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCGEE, J EMP ID: 2859 EFFECTIVE: 04/19/2025 SEN DATE: 10/21/2023 Rank: 046

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/07/2025 12:53:46
PAGE: 9 of 16

JobID: 95228833 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	32034	WEST ROXBURY	Park and Loop	03/27/2006	06/21/2011
	32046	WEST ROXBURY	Park and Loop	03/27/2006	06/21/2011
	32047	WEST ROXBURY	Park and Loop	03/27/2006	06/21/2011
	32064	WEST ROXBURY	Park and Loop	03/27/2006	06/21/2011
	32065	WEST ROXBURY	Park and Loop	03/27/2006	06/21/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225678 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242610
CMS Route(s): 32065, 32064, 32047, 32046, 32034
PROMASTER CERTIFICATION IS REQUIRED

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CHEN, A EMP ID: 6359 EFFECTIVE: 04/19/2025 SEN DATE: 05/18/2024 Rank: 118

JobID: 95317820 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	76063	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	04/01/2013	06/25/2013
	76065	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	04/01/2013	06/25/2013
	76067	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	04/01/2013	06/25/2013
	74039	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/18/2013	06/25/2013
	78002		Curbline Motorized	01/14/2019	03/19/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242366
CMS Route(s): 76067,74039,76065,76063; 78002 (BELMONT ROUTE) PER LOCAL
NALC AGREEMENT

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Sullivan, G EMP ID: 3376 EFFECTIVE: 04/19/2025 SEN DATE: 12/23/2006 Rank: 016

JobID: 95366786 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	74014	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/25/2013	06/25/2013
	74036	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/25/2013	06/25/2013
	74069	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/18/2013	06/25/2013
	76018	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	04/01/2013	06/25/2013
	76029	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/25/2013	06/25/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0740280
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223117 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6167104
CMS Route(s): 74069,74036,76029,76018,74014

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/07/2025 12:53:46
PAGE: 10 of 16

JobID: 71745953 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LHD AND RHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: ROUTE: 45100

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95207657 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
44049 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011
44052 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011
44053 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011
44054 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011
44056 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
park and loop
44052 8:00-16:30
RI Stf Pkg 5/2005
CMS Job Slot ID: 6162437
CMS Route(s): 44049, 44052, 44053, 44054, 44056

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95234234 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
44051 Foot 05/12/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222426 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6162047
CMS Route(s): 44051

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/07/2025 12:53:46
PAGE: 11 of 16

JobID: <u>95175749</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	76002		Foot	04/16/2012	05/30/2012	
	76005		Foot	04/16/2012	05/30/2012	
	76026		Park and Loop	04/09/2012	05/30/2012	
	76028		Park and Loop	04/09/2012	05/30/2012	
	76024		Park and Loop	04/02/2012	05/30/2012	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0760150
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATER REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224143 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241806
ROUTES: 76002, 76005, 76026, 76024, 76028

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95241594</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	51043	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304643
CMS Route(s): 51043

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95363358</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	76013		Park and Loop	04/16/2012	05/30/2012	
	76014		Park and Loop	04/16/2012	05/30/2012	
	76029		Park and Loop	04/09/2012	05/30/2012	
	76039		Foot	04/02/2012	05/30/2012	
	76021		Park and Loop	04/02/2012	05/30/2012	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0760630
RHD & LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225168 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242402
Route(s): 76039, 76029, 76014, 76013, 76021

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/07/2025 12:53:46
PAGE: 12 of 16

JobID: 95108235 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
48001 MALDEN Foot 09/18/2017 11/14/2017
48058 MALDEN Foot 09/11/2017 11/14/2017
48068 MALDEN Park and Loop 09/11/2017 11/14/2017
48042 MALDEN Park and Loop 09/11/2017 11/14/2017
48069 MALDEN Park and Loop 09/11/2017 11/14/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0481590
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225166 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242400
Route(s): 48042, 48069, 48068, 48058, 48001

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95141846 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
48033 MALDEN Foot 09/11/2017 11/14/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0480780
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223876 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241709
CMS Route(s): 48033

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95074604 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
55002 MEDFORD Foot 01/22/2018 04/10/2018
55029 MEDFORD Foot 01/22/2018 04/10/2018
55047 MEDFORD Foot 01/29/2018 04/10/2018
55048 MEDFORD Foot 01/22/2018 04/10/2018
55050 MEDFORD Foot 01/29/2018 04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224325 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241926
CMS Route(s): 55050, 55048, 55047, 55029, 55002

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/07/2025 12:53:46
PAGE: 13 of 16

JobID: 95137993	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	55013	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55059	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55019	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55006	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55009	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550320
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224328
CMS Route(s): 55006, 55009, 55013, 55019, 55059

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95377580	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	55018	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550600
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224182 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241839
CMS Route(s): 55018

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95324214	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	80026	STONEHAM		Dismount	04/23/2007	03/22/2011
	80028	STONEHAM		Park and Loop	04/23/2007	03/22/2011
	80031	STONEHAM		Park and Loop	04/23/2007	03/22/2011
	80014	STONEHAM		Park and Loop	04/23/2007	03/22/2011
	80006	STONEHAM		Park and Loop	04/23/2007	03/22/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS ROUTE(S) 80026, 80028, 80031, 80014 and 80006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BING, K EMP ID: 4124 EFFECTIVE: 04/19/2025 SEN DATE: 01/28/2023 Rank: 031

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/07/2025 12:53:46
PAGE: 14 of 16

JobID: <u>95104622</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	16002	BACK BAY		Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018
	16003	BACK BAY		Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018
	16031	BACK BAY		Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018
	16045	BACK BAY		Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018
	16036	BACK BAY		Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1170014
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221565 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
RI 6/18/03
CMS Job Slot ID: 6152013
CMS Route(s): 16031, 16045, 16036, 16007, 16003, 16002

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: YUEN, T EMP ID: 0908 EFFECTIVE: 04/19/2025 SEN DATE: 07/13/2024 Rank: 143

JobID: <u>95204595</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	16042	BACK BAY		Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MONOPOLI, P EMP ID: 1234 EFFECTIVE: 04/19/2025 SEN DATE: 02/25/2023 Rank: 064

JobID: <u>95130913</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	13044	JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY		Foot	01/30/2012	05/23/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0140350
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223733 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241593
CMS Route(s): 13044

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PARADISO, C EMP ID: 9301 EFFECTIVE: 04/19/2025 SEN DATE: 05/18/2024 Rank: 143

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/07/2025 12:53:46
PAGE: 15 of 16

JobID: 95245243 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
14005 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot / / 05/23/2017
13048 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/30/2012 05/23/2017
13047 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/30/2012 05/23/2017
13044 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/30/2012 05/23/2017
13045 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/30/2012 05/23/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CMS Job Slot ID: 6223759
Route(s): 13044, 14005, 13047, 13048, 13045

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EBSARY, R EMP ID: 9778 EFFECTIVE: 04/19/2025 SEN DATE: 05/25/2019 Rank: 018

JobID: 95138896 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
20083 ROXBURY Park and Loop 04/30/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Job Slot ID: 6453891; RHD/LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; Last RI 10-
2008; CMS ROUTE 20083###

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95210596 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
19028 ROXBURY Park and Loop 04/30/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SET 1
RHD & LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225249 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242460
CMS Route(s): 19028

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95351583 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
21045 Foot 05/07/2018 09/11/2018
21054 Foot 05/07/2018 09/11/2018
21055 Foot 05/14/2018 09/11/2018
21048 Foot 05/14/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
Route(s): 21061, 21055, 21054, 21045, 21048

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: COSTLY, C EMP ID: 1026 EFFECTIVE: 04/19/2025 SEN DATE: 03/23/2024 Rank: 121

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/07/2025 12:53:46
PAGE: 16 of 16

JobID: 95105619 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	84019		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018
	84021		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018
	84022		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018
	84040		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018
	84048		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0840150 RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6221777
NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6154360 CMS ROUTE(S): 84048,
84040, 84022, 84021, 84019 - BRAINTREE

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TRAN, L EMP ID: 4985 EFFECTIVE: 04/19/2025 SEN DATE: 07/30/2022 Rank: 054
